because the balance sheet amount is based on discounted cash flows.

(d)	Interest Rate Risk

	 Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows for financial instruments will fluctuate because of
changes in market interest rates.  This applies specifically to cash and cash equivalents and loans and borrowings held by
GAWB.

	 Interest on cash at bank and QTC cash fund deposits is received on variable rates, however these balances are subject to an
insignificant risk of changes in value.

	 The cost of debt and equity that is recovered in customer prices is determined at each five-year price review.  GAWB is
exposed to the risk of interest rate movements between each five-year regulatory period on differences between the cost
of debt being recovered in customer prices and the cost of debt for any borrowings made.  To minimise the uncertainty
associated with this risk, GAWB has entered into FSL arrangements with QTC.

	 The effect of changes in interest rate risk of more or less than 100 basis points is shown in the sensitivity analysis below.

Interest Rate Risk
-100 bpts +100 bpts

30/6/2011 Carrying
amount

Profit
$000

Equity
$000

Profit
$000

Equity
$000

Cash at bank 1,280 13 13
QTC Cash Fund 16,308 (163) (163) 163 163

30/6/2010 Carrying
amount

Profit
$000

Equity
$000

Profit
$000

Equity
$000

Cash at bank 1,057 - - 11 11
QTC Cash Fund 7,451 (75) (75) 75 75

2010 Fixed interest maturing in: Floating Non Total Weighted
1 year 1 to 5 Over 5 interest interest average
or less years years rate bearing interest

$000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 rate
Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents:
Cash at bank and on hand - - - 1,057 - 1,057 Nil
Deposits at QTC - - - 7,451 - 7,451 5.34%
Trade and other receivables - - - - 3,322 3,322 N/A
Total 8,508 3,322 11,830
Financial Liabilities
Trade and other payables - - - - 3,540 3,540 N/A
Interest-bearing liabilities 13,372 53,490 217,303 - - 284,165 7.58%
Total 13,372 53,490 217,303 - 3,540 287,705

55

27. Financial Risk Management (continued)
(e)	Capital Risk Management

28. Operating leases

29. Capital and other commitments

Notes to the financial statements
for the year ended 30 June 2011 (CONTINUED)

GAWB considers its capital to comprise its issued capital, asset revaluation surplus and accumulated retained earnings.

In managing its capital, GAWB’s primary objective is to ensure its continued ability to provide a consistent return for its equity
owner through a combination of capital growth and distributions.  In order to achieve this objective, GAWB seeks to maintain
a gearing ratio that balances risks and returns at an acceptable level and also to maintain a sufficient funding base to enable